
Coe (11-9,5-6 American Rivers) -vs- Central (IA) (13-5,8-2 American Rivers)
01/28/23 at P.H. Kuyper Gymnasium, Pella, IA

 
 

 
 
Coe 71

Central (IA) 85

Date: 01/28/23
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 375
Site: P.H. Kuyper Gymnasium, Pella, IA
Referees: Josh Madsen, Bryant Abel, Jeff Hansen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coe 31 40 71
Central (IA) 32 53 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Schmitt,Cael * 34 8-18 2-7 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 2 19
23 Steffen,John * 29 6-11 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 16
33 Schnurr,TJ * 34 5-13 2-7 2-2 2-5 7 0 0 3 0 1 14
11 Hall,Greg * 31 2-6 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 6
32 Sherry,Bennett * 26 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 0 1 2 6
02 Dolphin,Ryan 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
20 Gage,Tyson 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
04 Joyce,John 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Bowman,Jackson 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
35 Schloe,Josh 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1
24 Nailor,Cooper 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
01 McCrary,Tre 8 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
42 O'Donnell,Ethan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Martin,Evan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Marinelli,Mason 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 Ihle,Dylan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 8-22 7-11 9-20 29 11 9 11 1 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 15-35   42.86 % 5-15   33.33 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 28-63   44.4 % 8-22   36.4 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Schnurr,TJ,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Johnson,Grant * 29 6-12 1-3 3-4 3-6 9 1 6 2 5 0 16
40 Van Gorp,Joshua * 27 8-15 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 1 3 1 1 16
02 Edwards,Drew * 39 5-6 2-3 1-3 0-2 2 1 5 1 1 0 13
24 Terrell,Kade * 35 3-7 1-5 1-1 1-10 11 3 1 3 0 0 8
33 Tupa,Kole * 19 1-4 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 4
05 Brand,Kaleb 24 6-12 3-5 3-3 1-2 3 0 3 1 1 0 18
34 Brand,Nolan 20 5-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 1 1 2 10
03 Wilmington,Jalen 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Henrickson,Will 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Purcell,Kale 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Annegers,Bradon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 MacGregor,Colin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Czajkowski,Sean 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-66 7-20 10-13 14-29 43 13 18 13 9 3 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-35   40.00 % 3-13   23.08 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 20-31   64.52 % 4-7   57.14 % 9-12   75.00 %



Total 34-66   51.5 % 7-20   35.0 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central (IA)
19:32 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,DREW
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KADE
18:41 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,GRANT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,GRANT
18:34 0-4 H 4 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,GRANT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STEFFEN,JOHN(in the paint) 18:23 2-4 H 2
18:06 MISS 3PTR by TUPA,KOLE

REBOUND DEF by SHERRY,BENNETT --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,GREG 17:51 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by SHERRY,BENNETT --

17:29 MISS LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,GREG --
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KADE
17:00 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,KADE

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,DREW
MISS 3PTR by SCHNURR,TJ 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KADE
16:29 MISS 3PTR by TUPA,KOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,GRANT
16:17 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,GRANT

-- REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,KADE
16:11 TURNOVER  by TERRELL,KADE

STEAL  by SHERRY,BENNETT 16:11
GOOD 3PTR by SCHNURR,TJ 16:01 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,CAEL --

15:48 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,GRANT

FOUL TECH by SCHNURR,TJ 15:47
TURNOVER  by SCHNURR,TJ 15:47

15:47 SUB OUT by TUPA,KOLE
15:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GRANT
15:47 SUB IN by BRAND,KALEB
15:47 SUB IN by BRAND,NOLAN
15:47 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by TERRELL,KADE
15:47 SUB OUT by TERRELL,KADE
15:47 SUB IN by WILMINGTON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 15:32 10-10
15:15 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DREW

REBOUND DEF by SCHNURR,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,GREG 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAND,KALEB
14:47 MISS 3PTR by WILMINGTON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHNURR,TJ --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 14:26 12-10 V 2

14:26 FOUL  by WILMINGTON,JALEN
SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 14:26
SUB OUT by STEFFEN,JOHN 14:26
SUB OUT by SHERRY,BENNETT 14:26
SUB IN by DOLPHIN,RYAN 14:26
SUB IN by GAGE,TYSON 14:26
SUB IN by NAILOR,COOPER 14:26
GOOD FT by SCHMITT,CAEL 14:26 13-10 V 3

14:13 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,DREW
STEAL  by SCHMITT,CAEL 14:13
GOOD DUNK by SCHNURR,TJ(in the paint) 14:06 15-10 V 5



ASSIST  by GAGE,TYSON --
14:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:06 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DREW
14:06 SUB OUT by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
14:06 SUB IN by TERRELL,KADE
14:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GRANT
13:41 MISS LAYUP by BRAND,NOLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAGE,TYSON --
MISS LAYUP by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GRANT
13:17 15-12 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BRAND,NOLAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOLPHIN,RYAN(in the paint) 13:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KADE

12:53 MISS LAYUP by WILMINGTON,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRAND,NOLAN

12:48 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by NAILOR,COOPER --

12:44 FOUL  by WILMINGTON,JALEN
12:44 SUB OUT by WILMINGTON,JALEN
12:44 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by SCHNURR,TJ(in the paint) 12:29 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by NAILOR,COOPER --

12:11 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,DREW
-- ASSIST  by BRAND,KALEB

TURNOVER  by SCHNURR,TJ 11:57
11:57 STEAL  by BRAND,NOLAN
11:51 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by BRAND,NOLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 11:34
11:34 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,GRANT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GAGE,TYSON 11:21

11:07 MISS 3PTR by BRAND,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by NAILOR,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by SCHNURR,TJ 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAND,NOLAN
10:43 MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,KADE

REBOUND DEF by SCHNURR,TJ --
MISS LAYUP by GAGE,TYSON(in the paint) 10:25

10:25 BLOCK  by BRAND,NOLAN
REBOUND OFF by GAGE,TYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by GAGE,TYSON(in the paint) 10:19 19-17 V 2
FOUL  by SCHMITT,CAEL 10:08

10:08 SUB OUT by BRAND,KALEB
10:08 SUB OUT by BRAND,NOLAN
10:08 SUB IN by TUPA,KOLE
10:08 SUB IN by VAN GORP,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by DOLPHIN,RYAN 10:08
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,CAEL 10:08
SUB OUT by GAGE,TYSON 10:08
SUB OUT by NAILOR,COOPER 10:08
SUB OUT by SCHNURR,TJ 10:08
SUB IN by MCCRARY,TRE 10:08
SUB IN by HALL,GREG 10:08
SUB IN by STEFFEN,JOHN 10:08
SUB IN by SHERRY,BENNETT 10:08
SUB IN by SCHLOE,JOSH 10:08

09:58 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,GRANT
STEAL  by STEFFEN,JOHN 09:58
MISS LAYUP by SCHLOE,JOSH(in the paint) 09:43

09:43 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by SCHLOE,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by SCHLOE,JOSH 09:40



09:28 TURNOVER  by TUPA,KOLE
STEAL  by SCHLOE,JOSH 09:28
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,GREG 09:15 21-17 V 4

08:53 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by SHERRY,BENNETT(in the paint) 08:33 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by SCHLOE,JOSH --

08:11 TURNOVER  by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
08:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GRANT
08:10 SUB IN by BRAND,NOLAN

TURNOVER  by MCCRARY,TRE 08:00
07:44 MISS JUMPER by BRAND,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,GREG(in the paint) 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
07:13 TURNOVER  by BRAND,NOLAN

STEAL  by SCHLOE,JOSH 07:13
06:59 FOUL  by TERRELL,KADE

MISS FT by SCHLOE,JOSH 06:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SHERRY,BENNETT 06:59
SUB IN by O'DONNELL,ETHAN 06:59
GOOD FT by SCHLOE,JOSH 06:59 24-19 V 5
SUB OUT by SCHLOE,JOSH 06:59
SUB IN by SCHNURR,TJ 06:59

06:41 TURNOVER  by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
STEAL  by O'DONNELL,ETHAN 06:41
MISS LAYUP by SCHNURR,TJ(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
06:16 MISS 3PTR by TUPA,KOLE

REBOUND DEF by O'DONNELL,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by MCCRARY,TRE 05:52

05:52 STEAL  by BRAND,NOLAN
05:29 MISS LAYUP by BRAND,NOLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,GREG --
GOOD JUMPER by STEFFEN,JOHN(in the paint) 05:18 26-19 V 7

05:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:10 SUB OUT by TUPA,KOLE
05:10 SUB OUT by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
05:10 SUB IN by BRAND,KALEB
05:10 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GRANT

SUB OUT by MCCRARY,TRE 05:10
SUB IN by SCHMITT,CAEL 05:10

04:46 MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,KADE
-- REBOUND OFF by BRAND,NOLAN

04:39 26-22 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,DREW
-- ASSIST  by BRAND,KALEB

MISS LAYUP by SCHNURR,TJ(in the paint) 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GRANT

04:02 26-24 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,DREW(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by O'DONNELL,ETHAN 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KADE
03:07 26-26 GOOD JUMPER by BRAND,NOLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,DREW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:58

02:58 SUB OUT by BRAND,NOLAN
02:58 SUB IN by VAN GORP,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by O'DONNELL,ETHAN 02:58
SUB IN by SHERRY,BENNETT 02:58
TURNOVER  by SCHNURR,TJ 02:49

02:36 MISS LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,GRANT



02:32 26-28 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,GRANT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STEFFEN,JOHN(in the paint) 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAND,KALEB
02:00 MISS LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by HALL,GREG 01:47

01:47 STEAL  by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
01:41 MISS LAYUP by BRAND,KALEB(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHERRY,BENNETT 01:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SHERRY,BENNETT 01:33
01:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by SCHNURR,TJ --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL 01:21 29-28 V 1

01:03 29-30 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,KADE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL 00:50 31-30 V 1

00:32 MISS LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN GORP,JOSHUA

00:27 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STEFFEN,JOHN 00:02

00:02 SUB OUT by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
00:02 SUB IN by ANNEGERS,BRADON
00:02 SUB OUT by BRAND,KALEB
00:02 SUB IN by WILMINGTON,JALEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central (IA)
20:00 SUB OUT by WILMINGTON,JALEN
20:00 SUB OUT by ANNEGERS,BRADON
20:00 SUB IN by TUPA,KOLE
20:00 SUB IN by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
19:40 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,GRANT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
19:35 31-34 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL(fastbreak) 19:28 34-34
19:09 MISS LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,JOHN --
GOOD JUMPER by STEFFEN,JOHN(in the paint) 18:54 36-34 V 2

18:23 36-36 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,GRANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TERRELL,KADE

MISS LAYUP by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 18:11
18:11 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,DREW

-- REBOUND DEF by TUPA,KOLE
18:02 TURNOVER  by VAN GORP,JOSHUA

STEAL  by SCHNURR,TJ 18:02
18:00 FOUL  by EDWARDS,DREW
17:52 FOUL  by TERRELL,KADE

GOOD JUMPER by SHERRY,BENNETT(in the paint) 17:45 38-36 V 2
17:26 38-38 GOOD LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,GRANT
GOOD 3PTR by SCHNURR,TJ 17:11 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by SCHMITT,CAEL --
FOUL  by SHERRY,BENNETT 16:42

16:42 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GRANT
16:42 41-40 V 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by STEFFEN,JOHN 16:27
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,DREW

16:17 TURNOVER  by TERRELL,KADE
STEAL  by SHERRY,BENNETT 16:17
MISS 3PTR by HALL,GREG 16:08



REBOUND OFF by SHERRY,BENNETT --
16:04 FOUL  by TUPA,KOLE
15:57 FOUL  by TERRELL,KADE

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL 15:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KADE

15:33 MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,KADE
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN GORP,JOSHUA

15:26 41-42 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STEFFEN,JOHN(in the paint) 15:11 43-42 V 1
ASSIST  by SHERRY,BENNETT --

14:53 43-44 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,GRANT(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SHERRY,BENNETT(in the paint) 14:25 45-44 V 1

14:12 MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,KADE
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,CAEL --
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 14:01
REBOUND OFF by SCHNURR,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNURR,TJ(in the paint) 13:56 47-44 V 3

13:35 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,GRANT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TUPA,KOLE

13:34 47-46 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TUPA,KOLE(in the paint)
13:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:34 SUB OUT by TERRELL,KADE
13:34 SUB OUT by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
13:34 SUB IN by BRAND,KALEB
13:34 SUB IN by BRAND,NOLAN

SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 13:34
SUB OUT by SHERRY,BENNETT 13:34
SUB IN by MCCRARY,TRE 13:34
SUB IN by GAGE,TYSON 13:34

13:12 FOUL  by TUPA,KOLE
MISS LAYUP by STEFFEN,JOHN(in the paint) 13:03

13:03 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAND,NOLAN

FOUL TECH by TEAM 13:00
13:00 47-47 GOOD FT by BRAND,KALEB(fastbreak)
13:00 47-48 H 1 GOOD FT by BRAND,KALEB(fastbreak)
13:00 47-51 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,GRANT

-- ASSIST  by TUPA,KOLE
12:23 FOUL  by BRAND,NOLAN

GOOD FT by STEFFEN,JOHN 12:23 48-51 H 3
GOOD FT by STEFFEN,JOHN 12:23 49-51 H 2

11:59 49-53 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,DREW(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STEFFEN,JOHN(in the paint) 11:49

11:49 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GRANT

11:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GRANT
11:48 SUB IN by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
11:34 49-56 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BRAND,KALEB

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,DREW
MISS LAYUP by GAGE,TYSON(in the paint) 11:22

11:22 BLOCK  by BRAND,KALEB
REBOUND OFF by GAGE,TYSON --

11:18 FOUL  by TUPA,KOLE
11:18 SUB OUT by TUPA,KOLE
11:18 SUB IN by TERRELL,KADE

SUB OUT by GAGE,TYSON 11:18
SUB OUT by STEFFEN,JOHN 11:18
SUB OUT by SCHNURR,TJ 11:18
SUB IN by HALL,GREG 11:18
SUB IN by SHERRY,BENNETT 11:18
SUB IN by SCHLOE,JOSH 11:18
MISS FT by MCCRARY,TRE 11:18



-- REBOUND DEF by BRAND,NOLAN
10:49 49-58 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRAND,KALEB
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:40
SUB OUT by MCCRARY,TRE 10:40
SUB IN by NAILOR,COOPER 10:40
MISS LAYUP by SHERRY,BENNETT(in the paint) 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
10:27 BLOCK  by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
09:58 49-60 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BRAND,KALEB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL 09:46 51-60 H 9
FOUL  by SHERRY,BENNETT 09:16

09:16 MISS FT by EDWARDS,DREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHERRY,BENNETT 09:16
SUB IN by SCHNURR,TJ 09:16

09:16 51-61 H 10 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,DREW
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KADE
08:45 MISS JUMPER by BRAND,KALEB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRAND,KALEB
08:30 MISS LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRAND,NOLAN
08:17 51-64 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BRAND,KALEB

-- ASSIST  by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
07:57 FOUL  by BRAND,NOLAN

GOOD FT by HALL,GREG 07:57 52-64 H 12
SUB OUT by SCHLOE,JOSH 07:57
SUB IN by SHERRY,BENNETT 07:57
MISS FT by HALL,GREG 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAND,NOLAN
07:36 52-66 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BRAND,NOLAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HALL,GREG 07:19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:19

07:19 SUB OUT by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
07:19 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GRANT
07:14 MISS 3PTR by BRAND,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,CAEL --
07:11 FOUL  by BRAND,NOLAN

MISS FT by SCHMITT,CAEL(fastbreak) 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GRANT

07:03 MISS JUMPER by BRAND,KALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHNURR,TJ --
MISS JUMPER by NAILOR,COOPER(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KADE
06:29 52-69 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BRAND,KALEB

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GRANT
06:10 52-71 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BRAND,KALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,DREW
FOUL  by HALL,GREG 06:10
SUB OUT by NAILOR,COOPER 06:10
SUB IN by STEFFEN,JOHN 06:10

06:10 52-72 H 20 GOOD FT by BRAND,KALEB(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by SCHNURR,TJ 05:44
REBOUND OFF by HALL,GREG --
GOOD 3PTR by STEFFEN,JOHN 05:38 55-72 H 17
ASSIST  by HALL,GREG --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:37
FOUL  by SCHMITT,CAEL 05:27

05:16 55-74 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BRAND,NOLAN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,GRANT
GOOD 3PTR by STEFFEN,JOHN 05:03 58-74 H 16

04:48 TURNOVER  by TERRELL,KADE
STEAL  by SCHMITT,CAEL 04:48
MISS 3PTR by SCHNURR,TJ 04:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STEFFEN,JOHN(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KADE
04:25 SUB OUT by BRAND,NOLAN
04:25 SUB IN by VAN GORP,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 04:25
SUB IN by DOLPHIN,RYAN 04:25

04:14 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL(in the paint) 04:06 60-74 H 14
FOUL  by SHERRY,BENNETT 03:43

03:35 60-76 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,GRANT(in the paint)
03:10 FOUL  by JOHNSON,GRANT

GOOD FT by SCHNURR,TJ 03:10 61-76 H 15
GOOD FT by SCHNURR,TJ 03:10 62-76 H 14
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:10
SUB OUT by DOLPHIN,RYAN 03:10
SUB OUT by STEFFEN,JOHN 03:10
SUB OUT by SCHNURR,TJ 03:10
SUB IN by GAGE,TYSON 03:10
SUB IN by MARTIN,EVAN 03:10
SUB IN by MARINELLI,MASON 03:10
FOUL  by MARINELLI,MASON 03:09

03:07 MISS DUNK by BRAND,KALEB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN GORP,JOSHUA

02:59 MISS LAYUP by VAN GORP,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHERRY,BENNETT --
MISS LAYUP by GAGE,TYSON(in the paint) 02:49

02:49 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KADE

02:48 TURNOVER  by BRAND,KALEB
02:48 SUB OUT by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
02:48 SUB IN by TUPA,KOLE

SUB OUT by GAGE,TYSON 02:48
SUB OUT by MARTIN,EVAN 02:48
SUB OUT by MARINELLI,MASON 02:48
SUB OUT by SHERRY,BENNETT 02:48
SUB IN by DOLPHIN,RYAN 02:48
SUB IN by HALL,GREG 02:48
SUB IN by STEFFEN,JOHN 02:48
SUB IN by SCHNURR,TJ 02:48
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITT,CAEL 02:38 64-76 H 12

02:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:24 SUB OUT by TUPA,KOLE
02:24 SUB IN by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
02:05 64-78 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,KADE
02:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:04 SUB OUT by VAN GORP,JOSHUA
02:04 SUB IN by TUPA,KOLE

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,CAEL 01:59
REBOUND OFF by SCHNURR,TJ --
MISS LAYUP by SCHNURR,TJ(in the paint) 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TUPA,KOLE
01:44 64-80 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BRAND,KALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,GRANT
GOOD 3PTR by DOLPHIN,RYAN(fastbreak) 01:37 67-80 H 13
ASSIST  by STEFFEN,JOHN --
FOUL  by SCHMITT,CAEL 01:27



01:27 67-81 H 14 GOOD FT by TUPA,KOLE
01:27 67-82 H 15 GOOD FT by TUPA,KOLE

MISS 3PTR by SCHNURR,TJ 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GRANT

FOUL  by DOLPHIN,RYAN 01:20
01:20 67-83 H 16 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GRANT(fastbreak)
01:20 MISS FT by JOHNSON,GRANT(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,CAEL --
TURNOVER  by DOLPHIN,RYAN 01:07

01:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GRANT
01:07 SUB IN by BRAND,NOLAN

SUB OUT by DOLPHIN,RYAN 01:07
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,CAEL 01:07
SUB OUT by STEFFEN,JOHN 01:07
SUB IN by JOYCE,JOHN 01:07
SUB IN by MARTIN,EVAN 01:07
SUB IN by MARINELLI,MASON 01:07

01:03 67-85 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRAND,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by HALL,GREG 00:51
FOUL  by MARINELLI,MASON 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,DREW
00:46 SUB OUT by BRAND,KALEB
00:46 SUB OUT by TERRELL,KADE
00:46 SUB OUT by TUPA,KOLE
00:46 SUB OUT by BRAND,NOLAN
00:46 SUB IN by HENRICKSON,WILL
00:46 SUB IN by PURCELL,KALE
00:46 SUB IN by ANNEGERS,BRADON
00:46 SUB IN by MACGREGOR,COLIN

SUB OUT by HALL,GREG 00:46
SUB OUT by SCHNURR,TJ 00:46
SUB IN by IHLE,DYLAN 00:46
SUB IN by BOWMAN,JACKSON 00:46

00:37 MISS FT by EDWARDS,DREW(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by JOYCE,JOHN(in the paint) 00:34 69-85 H 16

00:27 TURNOVER  by HENRICKSON,WILL
STEAL  by BOWMAN,JACKSON 00:27
GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,JACKSON(in the paint) 00:25 71-85 H 14

00:19 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DREW
00:19 SUB IN by CZAJKOWSKI,SEAN


